Home Backup Interface
Application note – main circuit breaker replacement
Version 1.0
MAN-01-01278-1.0
This application note provides detailed information on the compatible circuit breakers for use with
SolarEdge Backup Interface units. It also outlines the step-by-step procedure for safely changing
the main circuit breaker within the Backup Interface unit. This document is intended for qualified
electricians and technicians who are familiar with SolarEdge systems and the necessary safety
protocols.
This application note covers the following key areas:
1.Compatible Circuit Breakers: A list of circuit breakers that are compatible with this SolarEdge
Backup Interface unit.
2.Safety Precautions: Essential safety guidelines to follow before, during, and after the replacement
of the main circuit breaker to prevent accidents and ensure compliance with electrical standards.
3.Replacement Procedure: A detailed, step-by-step guide on how to safely remove the existing
main circuit breaker and install a new one in the Backup Interface unit.
REQUIRED TOOLS
• Torque driver set, with M5 and M6 Allen bits
• PH2 screwdriver
COMPATIBLE CIRCUIT BREAKERS
Amps Part Number Description - Eaton CSR 25 kAIC Breakers
100A CCVH2100 Eaton Type CCV Tenant Main Circuit Breaker,100 A,25 kAIC,Two-
pole,120/240V,#2/0 AWG-300 kcmil Cu/Al,CCV,Type ECC unit enclosures
150A CCVH2150 Eaton Type CCV Tenant Main Circuit Breaker,150 A,25 kAIC,Two-
pole,120/240V,#2/0 AWG-300 kcmil Cu/Al,CCV,Type ECC unit
175A CCVH2175 Eaton Type CCV Tenant Main Circuit Breaker,175 A,25 kAIC,Two-
pole,120/240V,#2/0 AWG-300 kcmil Cu/Al,CCV,Type ECC unit enclosures
200A CCVH2200 Eaton Type CCV Tenant Main Circuit Breaker,200 A,25 kAIC,Two-
pole,120/240V,#2/0 AWG-300 kcmil Cu/Al,CCV,Type ECC unit enclosures
Amps Part Number Description - Eaton CSR 10 kAIC Breakers
100A CCV2100 Eaton Type CCV Tenant Main Circuit Breaker, 100 A,10 kAIC,Two-pole,120/240
V,#2/0 AWG-300 kcmil Cu/Al,CCV,Type ECC unit enclosures
150A CCV2150 Eaton Type CCV Tenant Main Circuit Breaker, 150 A,10 kAIC,Two-pole,120/240
V,#2/0 AWG-300 kcmil Cu/Al,CCV,Type ECC unit enclosures
175A CCV2175 Eaton Type CCV Tenant Main Circuit Breaker, 175 A,10 kAIC,Two-pole,120/240
V,#2/0 AWG-300 kcmil Cu/Al,CCV,Type ECC unit enclosures
1
MAN-01-01278-1.0
SAFETY REGULATIONS